## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Judiciary to Original House Bill No. 293 by Representative Barras

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "relative to" and before "contracts" change "any" to "certain"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, at the end of line 14, delete the semi colon ":" and insert a comma "," and insert 5 "provided that the annual amount of any such contract is ten thousand dollars or more."

- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, after line 20, add the following:

8	"B.(1) For purposes of this Section the term "contract" means those
9	agreements entered into by the courts designated in Subsection A of this Section,
10	which provide for the delivery of goods and services for a fixed period of time and
11	for specified amounts of compensation.
12	(2) The term "contract" does not include those goods, supplies, or services
13	acquired through single purchases on an open account basis, or through single
14	purchases at Louisiana government contract prices, which do not require bids.
15	(3) The term "contract" shall not apply to those goods and services provided
16	to a district, family, or juvenile court through other governmental entities such as
17	local governing authorities."

18 AMENDMENT NO. 4

19 On page 2, at the beginning of line 1, change "<u>B.</u>" to "<u>C.</u>"

- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 21 On page 2, at the beginning of line 7, change "<u>C.</u>" to "<u>D.</u>"